The subject property belongs to Golden Gate Industries Ltd. (formerly 

known as JVG Industries Limited), which is under liquidation.  

3. The subject property was valued by an accredited valuer, M/s M Tech 

Services LLP. The fair market value of the subject property was assessed at 

₹88,90,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty Eight Crores Ninety Lacs only); the 

realisable value was assessed at ₹80,01,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty Crores and 

One lac only); and the distress value was assessed at ₹71,12,00,000 (Rupees 

Seventy One Crores Twelve Lacs only). The valuation report was 

considered by the learned Company Court on 12.10.2023 and directions 

were issued to the Official Liquidator (hereafter OL) to prepare a draft sale 

notice. 

4. The OL moved an application (CO. APPL 829/2023) seeking

[...]

The learned 

Company Court directed that the subject property be sold by auction to be 

conducted by M/s Railtel Corporation of India Limited (hereafter Railtel). 

The reserve price was fixed at the fair market value as assessed by the valuer 

– ₹88,90,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty Eight Crores Ninety Lacs only). The 

learned Company Court directed that steps be taken within a period of two 

weeks to publish the notices (as approved) in: 

(i)      the Loksatta (Marathi);  

(ii)      Hindustan Times, Mumbai edition (English); 

(iii) Hindustan Times, Delhi edition (English);